$\mathcal{D}$ 

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-08-2001



101628114

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK



02-20-2001

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

o Downt & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #1

TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type 3-30-0/   Conveyance Type					
xx New Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID # Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame # SX Change of Name					
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame # Other					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Month Day Year					
Name Devils LLC 8/28/00					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
XX Other limited liability company					
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name New Jersey Devils LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) Continental Airlines Arena					
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 504					
Address (line 3) E. Rutherford New Jersey 07073  City State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic					
XX Other limited liability company representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate					
document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  46500 965000 9650000 566600 15867000					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0752

			W		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rtv only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 212-789-272	23		
Name	Maria M. Liuzzo				
Address (line 1)	NHL Enterprises, L.P.				
Address (line 2) 1251 Avenue of the Americas					
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10020				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2					
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached		
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	r the same property).		
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	ber(s)		
75/867095		2189553 2265914	1653628		
		1264070 1821427	1685399		
		1662564 1263601	2152945		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #10					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):			
Method o		Deposit Account XX	1		

**Statement and Signature** 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

**Deposit Account Number:** 

Maria	Liuzzo	
Nan	ne of Person Signing	

Signature

# 500205

Yes

No

**Date Signed** 

### State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DEVILS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DEVILS LLC" TO "NEW JERSEY DEVILS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-BIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

3254852 8100

001434312

Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0642748

DATE: 08-28-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0754 STATE OF DELIMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS TLED 01:00 PM 08/28/2000 001434312 - 3254852

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### DEVILS LLC

This Cartificate of Amendment to the Cartificate of Formation of Devils LLC is being filed by Michael Gilfilian as an authorized person to file a certificate of amendment under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, pt seq.).

- The name of the limited liability company is Devils LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Hunted liability company is hereby amended by striking out the first article of the Certificate of Formation and by substituting in lieu of said first article the following article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (bereinafter called the "limited liability company") is New Jersey Devils LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Devils LLC this 28 day of August, 2000.

DEVILS LLC

Name: Michael Gilfillan

Title: Vice President

Doof: NYS: 752618.1

RECORDED: 02/20/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0755